Final 1 2 3 4 T
Central Michigan (2-3) 7 14 7 7 35
Toledo (5-1) 10 7 14 19 50

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TOL FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 33-yard field goal 10:58

4 PLAYS, -1 YARD, TOP 1:49 TOLEDO 3-0 (RESULT FROM 53YD PUNT RET)

CEMI TD Zurlon Tipton rushed to the left for 11 yard gain (David Harman made PAT) 7:05

1 PLAY, 11 YARDS, TOP 0:06 C MICH 7-3 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

TOL TD David Fluellen rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 1:16
13 PLAYS, 76 YARDS, TOP 5:42 TOLEDO 10-7

2nd Quarter

CEMI TD Ryan Radcliff passed to Titus Davis down the middle for 23 yard gain

(David Harman made PAT) 10:17

7 PLAYS, 89 YARDS, TOP 3:26 C MICH 14-10

CEMI TD Ryan Radcliff passed to Deon Butler down the middle for 7 yard gain

(David Harman made PAT) 8:08

4 PLAYS, 27 YARDS, TOP 1:59 C MICH 21-10 (RESULT FROM FUM REC)

TOL TD Terrance Owens rushed up the middle for 11 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 0:13
9 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 2:10 C MICH 21-17

3rd Quarter

TOL TD Richie Hogan punt. Bernard Reedy returned punt for 66 yards

(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 9:02

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TOLEDO 24-21

TOL TD Terrance Owens rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 4:26
8 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 3:01 TOLEDO 31-21

CEMI TD Ryan Radcliff passed to Courtney Williams to the right for 3 yard gain

(David Harman made PAT) 2:19

5 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:07 TOLEDO 31-28

4th Quarter

TOL FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 40-yard field goal 11:17

14 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 6:02 TOLEDO 34-28

TOL TD Mark Singer intercepted Ryan Radcliff for 39 yards

(2pt attempt failed, Terrance Owens pass to Alonzo Russell) 9:38

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TOLEDO 40-28

CEMI TD Ryan Radcliff passed to Courtney Williams to the left for 7 yard gain

(David Harman made PAT) 3:03

15 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 6:30 TOLEDO 40-35

TOL FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 28-yard field goal 0:54

6 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 2:08 TOLEDO 43-35

TOL TD Jermaine Robinson intercepted Ryan Radcliff for 32 yards (Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 0:38
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 TOLEDO 50-35

Team Stats

CMICH TOLEDO
First Downs 22 23
Plays-Net Yards 68-373 76-433
Rushes-Yds 24-46 36-183
Passing Yds 327 250
Passes 28-44-2 26-40-1
Punts 6-231 3-102
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-2
Penalties-Yds 3-35 5-46
SACKS 1-8 2-11
Time of Poss. 31:10 28:50

Individual Stats

RUSHING

CMICH: Zurlon Tipton 13-67, Saylor Lavallii 3-3, Anthony Garland 3-2, Team 1--2, Titus Davis 1--3,
Ryan Radcliff 2--8, Cody Wilson 1--13

TOLEDO: David Fluellen 21-100, Terrance Owens 10-66, Austin Dantin 1-10, Cassius McDowell 3-7,
David Pasquale 1-0

PASSING

CMICH: Ryan Radcliff 28-44-327-2

TOLEDO: Terrance Owens 23-33-233-1, Austin Dantin 3-7-17-0

RECEIVING

CMICH: Cody Wilson 9-108, Courtney Williams 7-59, Titus Davis 5-97, Deon Butler 3-46,

Jarrett Fleming 2-8, Caleb Southworth 1-5, Connor Odykirk 1-4

TOLEDO: Bernard Reedy 10-92, Alonzo Russell 6-58, David Fluellen 5-39, James Green 3-44,
Dwight Macon 1-10, Justin Olack 1-7
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
FUMB
KO
INT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO
KO
KO
INT
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00 25
12:47 opp 15
10:58 25
8:11 11
7:11 opp 11
6:58 24
1:12 23
0:15 46
13:43 11
10:17 25
10:07 opp 27
8:03 17
7:41 opp 35
5:58 14
3:15 27
2:13 10
0:08 29
15:00 29
12:39 4
9:07

8:55 11
6:47 46
4:26 25
2:19 14
11:12 28
9:38

9:33 20
3:03 25
0:48 23
0:38

0:33 27

End
Poss
PUNT
FG
PUNT
FUMB
TD
D
PUNT
PUNT
TD
FUMB
TD
INT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
TD
DOWNS
TD
TD
FG
INT
TD
TD
FG
INT
TD
HALF

Clock
12:47
10:58
8:11
7:11
7:05
1:16
0:15
13:43
10:17
10:07
8:08
7:41
5:58
3:15
2:13
0:13
0:00
12:39
9:07
9:07
6:47
4:26
2:28
11:17
9:38
9:38
3:03
0:54
0:38
0:38
0:00

Ball On
31
opp 16
38
21

21
opp 46

27
17
opp 48
42
36
27
opp 37
32
opp 46

opp 23
37

opp 11
23

32

PL YDS TOP
3 6 2:13
4 -1 1:49
5 13 2:47
3 10 1:00
1 11 0:06
13 76 5:42
3 -2 0:57
3 8 1:32
7 89 3:26
1 2 0:10
4 27 1:59
3 0 0:22
3 -13 1:43
9 28 2:43
3 9 1:02
9 90 2:00
1 -2 0:08
6 34 2:21
7 28 3:32
0 0 0:00
5 43 2:08
9 54 2:21
5 75 1:58
14 63 6:02
3 9 1:34
0 0 0:00
15 80 6:30
6 64 2:09
1 0 o:10
0 0 0:00
2 5 0:33



